VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-24.20
Science Museum of Virginia

First Year - Second Year -
Item C-24.20 FY2017 FY2018
Improvements: Construct New Exhibits at the Danville Science Center $250,000 $0
(18317)
Fund Sources:
General $250,000 $0

A. 1. Out of this appropriation, $250,000 the first year from the general fund is designated for the pre-planning
study for the construction of new exhibits at the Danville Science Center under the Science Museum of Virginia.

2. The Science Museum shall report the pre-planning study to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and

Senate Finance Committees by September 1 of the year prior to the request for detailed planning.
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